506089370 06/03/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6136088

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Daisuke UEDA	05/22/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brother Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha	
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku	
City:	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken	
State/Country:	Japan	
Postal Code:	467-8561	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16891884	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)836-2787

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-836-6400
Email: email@oliff.com
Correspondent Name: JAMES A. OLIFF
Address Line 1: OLIFF PLC

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 320850

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22320-4850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	192335
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CYNTHIA KLINE
SIGNATURE:	/Cynthia Kline/
DATE SIGNED:	06/03/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=7517308_1#page1.tif

PATENT 506089370 REEL: 052829 FRAME: 0030

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Dalsuke UEDA (5)		
(1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)				
		(4)	(8)		
			In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, over to	derations paid to	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken, 467-8561 Japan		
			(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of Americas defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Lette Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known a		
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	EMBROIDERY FRAME TRANSPORT DEVICE AND SEWING MACHINE		
	of Invention such as Title, Case	•		····	
N	Number, or Foreig Application Number		(Attorney Docket No. 192335	······································	
			for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States	of America	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	4 03 000		
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number 16/891,884 filed June 3, 2020		
any applicant any application of the control of the	ins and patents as in 2). The undersigned in every way possib 3). The undersigned provisions of the Introduced in a grant of a valuation a grant of a valuation from said approaches the undersigned sulting from said approaches the undersigned sarry or desirable in convey the entire in the undersigned sarry or desirable in convey or desirable i	le Assidagree in or divide in o	in, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connegnees may deem necessary. (s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declision thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to containing evidence and going forward with such interference. (s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in nal Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. (s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirmed States patent to the Assignee. (y) authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patenn(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreer by grant(s) the firm of OLIFF PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further identification of the united states Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of the total but the understand that the united states Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of the total but the understand that the united states Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of the total but the understand that the united states Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of the total but the understand that the understand the understand that the understand that the understand the understa	ared concerning operate with the connection with m by reissue or hts of the United has (they have) ments in conflict	
			ted by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).		
Date	May 22,	205	Name of Inventor Dassuke Weda	(SEAL)	
Date			Name of Inventor	(SEAL)	
Date		 -	Name of Inventor	(SEAL)	
Date			Name of Inventor	(SEAL)	
Date			Name of Inventor	(SEAL)	
Date	•		Name of Inventor	(SEAL)	

Name of Inventor

PATENT REEL: 052829 FRAME: 0031

_____ (SEAL)

RECORDED: 06/03/2020

Date